
Parks & Recreation, Department of

Agency Expenditure Summary

FY 2007 FY 2008 FY 2009

Approp Actual Approp Estimate Request Gov Rec
By Function
Management Services 14,901,300 11,346,400 15,218,100 16,590,200 17,288,800 16,971,500
Operations 15,844,800 13,852,100 16,115,900 16,215,900 18,938,600 18,417,200
Capital Projects 43,005,000 13,538,300 11,161,900 40,008,600 13,704,800 10,656,800

Total 73,751,100 38,736,800 42,495,900 72,814,700 49,932,200 46,045,500

By Fund Source
General 7,219,400 7,136,800 17,650,400 15,593,000 19,746,400 17,250,000
Dedicated 58,787,200 27,466,900 20,971,600 49,953,800 24,795,700 23,633,900
Federal 6,390,300 3,764,300 3,370,700 5,895,100 4,970,000 4,734,100
Other 1,354,200 368,800 503,200 1,372,800 420,100 427,500

Total 73,751,100 38,736,800 42,495,900 72,814,700 49,932,200 46,045,500

By Object
Personnel Costs 11,340,800 9,845,600 11,813,500 11,813,500 12,914,400 12,969,600
Operating Expenditures 8,132,100 5,521,800 6,292,800 7,257,900 7,943,100 7,314,100
Capital Outlay 43,255,500 15,671,100 13,013,900 40,920,500 16,276,900 12,989,000
Trustee/Benefit Payments 11,022,700 7,698,300 11,375,700 12,822,800 12,797,800 12,772,800
Lump Sum 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 73,751,100 38,736,800 42,495,900 72,814,700 49,932,200 46,045,500

FTP Positions 161.25162.25160.25160.25160.25160.25
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Parks & Recreation, Department of

Decision Unit Summary

   FTP           General            Total

Governor's RecommendationAgency Request

  FTP             General                TotalDecision Unit

17,650,400160.25 42,495,9003.00  FY 2008 Original Appropriation 160.25 17,650,400 42,495,900

82,6000.00 31,211,7004.10  Reappropriation 0.00 82,600 31,211,700

00.00 1,646,0004.30  Supplemental 0.00 0 1,472,100

75,353,600160.255.00  FY 2008 Total Appropriation 17,733,000 17,733,000160.25 75,179,700

00.00 06.30  FTP or Fund Adjustments 0.00 0 0

(2,140,000)0.00 (2,140,000)6.90  Other Adjustments 0.00 (2,140,000) (2,365,000)

73,213,600160.257.00  FY 2008 Estimated Expenditures 15,593,000 15,593,000160.25 72,814,700

00.00 08.30  Transfer Between Programs 0.00 0 0

(8,109,400)0.00 (42,420,500)8.40  Removal of One-Time Expenditures 0.00 (8,109,400) (42,195,500)

30,793,100160.259.00  FY 2009 Base 7,483,600 7,483,600160.25 30,619,200

255,3000.00 494,90010.10  Employee Benefit Costs 0.00 249,500 483,600

65,5000.00 238,30010.20  Inflationary Adjustments 0.00 0 0

8,384,2000.00 12,091,70010.30  Replacement Items 0.00 8,140,200 11,757,700

14,2000.00 14,10010.40  Interagency Nonstandard Adjustments 0.00 14,200 14,100

55,5000.00 98,90010.60  Change In Employee Compensation 0.00 277,500 494,500

43,731,000160.2511.00  FY 2009 Total Maintenance 16,258,300 16,165,000160.25 43,369,100

Management Services
319,300 319,3000.000.00 0 0Registration System On-Line Upgrade12.01

10,900 00.000.00 10,900 0Improve Communication with Public12.02

2,000 00.000.00 2,000 0Volunteer Background Checks12.03

40,000 00.000.00 40,000 0Information Technology Support12.04

120,000 00.000.00 120,000 0Statewide Records Management12.05
Operations

87,000 00.001.00 0 0Natural Resource Mgmt & Equipment12.01

87,200 00.000.00 87,200 0Seasonal Salary Increases12.02

162,900 162,9001.001.00 0 0Cultural Resource Specialist12.03

960,500 883,2000.000.00 47,600 0Safety Program12.04

209,300 58,9000.000.00 117,000 0Maintain Service Levels12.05

46,700 46,7000.000.00 33,400 0Non-Motorized Trails12.06

225,400 120,4000.000.00 0 0Recreation Program Equipment12.07
Capital Projects

470,000 00.000.00 470,000 0Planning12.01

350,000 150,0000.000.00 350,000 150,000Park Housing12.02

1,010,000 00.000.00 610,000 0Statewide & Group Campgrounds12.03

500,000 00.000.00 0 0Protecting Access Opportunities12.04

1,600,000 00.000.00 1,600,000 0Interpretive Center Land of Yankee For12.05

0 935,0000.000.00 0 935,000Gov's Initiative: Additional Maint. and C12.06

49,932,200162.2513.00  FY 2009 Total 19,746,400 17,250,000161.25 46,045,500

2.00Amount Change From Original Approp

Percent Change From Original Approp

1.00 (400,400)2,096,000 3,549,6007,436,300

1.25% 0.62% -2.27%11.88% 17.50% 8.35%
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